By: Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893
Pepper Hamilton LLP
333 Twin Dolphin Drive
Suite 400
Redwood City, CA 94065
(650) 802-3600 (telephone)
(650) 802-3650 (facsimile)
chana@pepperlaw.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD GOOGLE INC. Petitioner v.

IXI IP, LLC Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-01669 Patent 7,552,124

JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO AMEND SCHEDULING ORDER



In accordance with the Board's March 8, 2017 Scheduling Order (Paper No. 10), Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby jointly submit this notice that the parties have stipulated to extend DUE DATES 1 and 2 as follows. Patent Owner has agreed not to file a motion to amend, thereby obviating DUE DATE 3.

Event	Original Due Date	Stipulated Due Date
DUE DATE 1 Patent Owner Response	June 8, 2017	June 29, 2017
DUE DATE 2 Petitioner Reply to Patent Owner Response	Sep. 8, 2017	Oct. 10, 2017

This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATES 4 through 7 as set forth in the Scheduling Order.

Dated:	May 24, 2017	Respectfully submitted,
	•	By: /Andy H. Chan/
		Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893
		Pepper Hamilton LLP
		333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 400
		Redwood City, CA 94065
		(650) 802-3600 (telephone)
		Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 24, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO AMEND SCHEDULING ORDER was served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email:

Naveen Modi Joseph E. Palys Daniel Zeilberger Arvind Jairam Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C., 20005 Tel.: (202) 551-1700

Email: PH-Google-IXI-IPR@paulhastings.com

Dated: May 24, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Andy H. Chan/ Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893 Attorney for Patent Owner

